

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA-I
(As Per Rule-47 of PP Rules, 2004)

To Be Filled and Uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All Public
Contracts of Works, Services and Goods.

- NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPARTMENT. **Karachi Port Trust / Civil Works Division**
- FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT. **Federal Govt. (KPT Board of Trustees)**
- TITLE OF CONTRACT **CONSTRUCTION OF JAMIA MASJID NOOR AT PLOT NO. B-12, BOAT BUILDING YARD WEST WHARF, KARACHI.**
- TENDER NUMBER **TS512000E**
- BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT: Estate Manger forwarded the Board Resolution, B.R No. 247 (Item-III) dated 08-09-2022 for Construction of Jamia Masjid Noor at Plot No. B-12, Boat Building Yard, West Wharf, Karachi.
Consequent upon direction of KPT Board and in continuation of letter of Estate Manager, a site survey was carried-out by the AXEN (Works), alongwith Staff of Estate Department & CMEE Department to assess the requirement of the user.
- TENDER VALUE **Rs. 23,137,610.00**
- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (for civil Works only) **Rs. 20,613,971.89**
- ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD **04 Months**
- WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? **NO**

➤	Advertisement: i) PPRA Website (Federal Agencies) - Dated: 23-04-2023 - PPRA No. TS508312E ii) News Papers	Yes	No
		✓	
➤	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	Yes	No
		✓	
➤	NATURE OF PURCHASE	Yes	No
		✓	
➤	EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any)	Yes	No
			✓

➤	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD	Not Known Uploaded on PPRA / KPT Websites	
➤	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS (If yes enclose a copy).	Yes	No
		✓	
➤	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS. (If yes enclose a copy).	Yes	No
		✓	
➤	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)		
	a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	-	
	b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	✓	
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	-	
	d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	-	
➤	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)	-	
➤	WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY	<u>KPT Board</u>	
➤	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.	Yes	No
			✓
➤	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	Two Bids Received	
➤	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER	Yes	No
		✓	
	Two Bids Received		


 Executive Engineer (Works)
 Engineering Department
 Karachi Port Trust

➤	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD	Not Known Uploaded on PPRA / KPT Websites	
➤	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS (If yes enclose a copy).	Yes	No
		✓	
➤	WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS. (If yes enclose a copy).	Yes	No
		✓	
➤	WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one)		
	a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	-	
	b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE	✓	
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	-	
	d) TWO STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	-	
➤	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.)	-	
➤	WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY	<u>KPT Board</u>	
➤	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING.	Yes	No
			✓
➤	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	Two Bids Received	
➤	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER	Yes	No
		✓	
		Two Bids Received	
➤	WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED	Yes	No
		✓	


 Executive Engineer (Works)
 Engineering Department
 Karachi Port Trust

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)
(As Per Rule-47 of PP Rules, 2004)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA –II

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website in Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods

➤	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	Yes
➤	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER	M/s. Friends Construction Syndicate (PVT) Ltd. 15-16 Snow White Commercial Complex, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi. Mob:-0334-3555011
➤	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATED BID)	1 st Evaluation Bid
➤	NEED ANALYSIS only the procurement was necessary?)	KPT Authorities is committed to Provide repair / maintenance of existing infrastructure
➤	IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE REASONS (Briefly describe)	-
➤	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	YES
➤	DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING (Attach a copy of agreement)	25-02-2025
➤	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs. 23,137,610.00
➤	WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	Bid Evaluation Report under PPRA Rule-35 attached as PPRA Evaluation Reports No. EV55595
➤	ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes result thereof)	NO
➤	ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/ DOCUMENTS (If yes give details)	NO
➤	DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes give details)	NO
➤	SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any (Give Brief Description)	-



NBP-0007-2402020004028399

GoS-KHI-6ED8DBB9916CA829

Non-Judicial

Rs 80,982/-

Description	: Contract - 15(a)
Principal	: M/s Friends Construction Syndicate (PVT)LTD [25300903]
Contractor	: M/s Friends Construction Syndicate (PVT)LTD [25300903]
Applicant	: Shaiq Ahmed [42101-5874753-3]
Stamp Duty Paid by	: M/s Friends Construction Syndicate (PVT)LTD [25300903]
Issue Date	: 02-Feb-2024, 02:46:39 PM
Paid Through Challan	: 202489ACD85E405F
Amount in Words	: Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty Two Rupees Only



FORM OF CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS CONTRACT AGREEMENT (hereinafter called the "agreement") made on the _____ day of _____ 2024 between **Karachi Port Trust** (hereinafter called the "employer") of the one part and **M/s. Friends Construction Syndicate (PVT) Ltd**, of 15-16 Snow White Commercial Complex, Shahr-e-Faisal, Karachi. (hereinafter called the "contractor") of the other part. WHEREAS the Employer is desirous that certain Work, viz: - **Construction of Jamia Masjid Noor at Plot No. B-12, Boat Building Yard West Wharf, Karachi**, "at the quoted rates and the margined down price of Rs.23,137,510.00 (Rupees Twenty Three Million One Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Ten, Only) sanctioned "Vide B.R No. 563 (Item-III) Dated: 18-10-2023, should be executed by the Contractor and has accepted a bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defect therein, "Further the Contractor has deposited to the Board a sum of Rs. 2,400,000.00 (Rupees Two Million Four Hundred Thousand only) as Performance Security as per Clause No. IB 21.1, 4.4 of Contract Data vide KPT Challan No. 3001240087 Dated: - 30-Jan- 2024.

NOW this agreement witness as follows:

1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
2. The following documents except those parts relating to Instructions to Bidders shall be deemed to form and read and constructed as part of this Agreement, viz: -
 - a. The Contract Agreement;
 - b. The Letter of Acceptance;
 - c. The completed Form of Bid along with Schedules to Bid;
 - d. Integrity Pact
 - e. The General Conditions
 - f. Terms of Reference
 - g. The Drawings;
 - h. Relevant Correspondence (any other)



3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as Hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to Execute and complete the works remedy defects therein in conformity and in all respects with the provision of the contract.
4. That Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the Execution and completion of the work as per provision of the Contract, the Contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provision of the contract at times in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF the parties hereto have caused this agreement to executed on the day, month and year first before written in accordance with their respective laws.

SIGNED, AND DELIVERED BY THE

Chairman and two Trustees on behalf of the Board of Trustees of the Port of Karachi.

Signed by
In the Presence of

Chairman, Karachi Port Trust
CNIC #

Zahid Hussain
General Manager (CW)
CNIC # 42201-6078496-5

General Manager
(Civil Works)
Karachi Port Trust
KARACHI

Singed by

In the presence of

Secretary, K.P.T.

Trustee

Trustee

And

Signed and Delivered by the with named Contractor M/s. Friends Construction Syndicate (PVT) Ltd, through their Authorized Mr. Muhammad Rashid,

Signed by
Signed by

In the presence of

Contractor
Mr. Muhammad Rashid (Authorized)
CNIC. 35202-2191187-9

Witness

1) Mr. M. Yaseen

CNIC. # 42201-07748895

**E-STAMP**

CONTINUATION SHEET

Government of Sindh

INTEGRITY PACT**DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC.
PAYABLE BY THE SUPPLIERS OF GOODS, SERVICES & WORKS IN
CONTRACTS WORTH RS. 10.00 MILLION OR MORE.****Contract No. No. E/CW-1(592)/4271****Dated: 29-Nov-2023****Contract Value: Rs. 23,137,610.00****CONTRACT TITLE: CONSTRUCTION OF JAMIA MASJID NOOR AT PLOT NO. B-12, BOAT
BUILDING YARD WEST WHARF, KARACHI.**

M/s. Friends Construction Syndicate (PVT) Ltd, hereby declares that it has not obtained or induced the Procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit from Government of Pakistan (GoP) or any administrative subdivision or agency thereof or any other entity owned or controlled by GoP through any corrupt business practice.

Without limiting the generality of the foregoing **M/s. Friends Construction Syndicate (PVT) Ltd**, represents and warrants that it has fully declared the brokerage, commission, fees etc. paid or payable to anyone and not given or agreed to give and shall not give or agree to give to anyone within or outside Pakistan either directly or indirectly through any natural or juridical person, including its affiliate, agent, associate, broker, consultant, director, promoter, shareholder, sponsor or subsidiary, any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback, whether described as consultation fee or otherwise, with the object of obtaining or inducing the procurement of a contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form from GoP, except that which has been expressly declared pursuant hereto.

M/s. Friends Construction Syndicate (PVT) Ltd, certifies that it has made and will make full disclosure of all agreements and arrangements with all persons in respect of or related to the transaction with GoP and has not taken any action or will not take any action to circumvent the above declaration, representation or warranty.

M/s. Friends Construction Syndicate (PVT) Ltd, accepts full responsibility and strict liability for making any false declaration, not making full disclosure, misrepresenting facts or taking any action likely to defeat the purpose of this declaration, representation and warranty. It agrees that any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit obtained or procured as aforesaid shall, without prejudice to any other rights and remedies available to GoP under any law, contract or other instrument, be voidable at the option of GoP.

Notwithstanding any rights and remedies exercised by GoP in this regard **M/s. Friends Construction Syndicate (PVT) Ltd**, agrees to indemnify GoP for any loss or damage incurred by it on account of its corrupt business practices and further pay compensation to GoP in an amount equivalent to ten times the sum of any commission, gratification, bribe, finder's fee or kickback given by **M/s. Friends Construction Syndicate (PVT) Ltd**, as aforesaid for the purpose of obtaining or inducing the procurement of any contract, right, interest, privilege or other obligation or benefit in whatsoever form



S no. 56

KARACHI PORT TRUST
(SECRETARIAT)

No. KPT/S-BS/1266
Dated 1 OCT 2023

GENERAL MANAGER (F)
GENERAL MANAGER (CW)
CHIEF ENGINEER

SUB:- EXTRACT OF MINUTES OF BOARD MEETING OF 18.10.2023.
Construction of Jamia Masjid Noor at Plot No. B-12, Boat
Building Yard West Wharf, Karachi

A copy of B.R.No.563 (Item-III) dated 18.10.2023, on the above
subject is forwarded herewith for necessary action.

Encl:-

1. B.R.No.563 (Item-III) dated 18.10.2023
2. (File No. E/CW-1 (592) to General Manager (CW)


SECRETARY



ASST/

M2 PWB

up 20th



21/11/23

B.R.No.563 (Item-III) dated 18.10.2023

563. Resolution:- The Board considered Agenda Item No.3 i.e 25th Report of the Board's Tender Committee Meeting of 10.10.2023.

III. Construction of Jamia Masjid Noor at Plot No. B-12, Boat Building Yard West Wharf, Karachi.

The Board considered the matter regarding "Construction of Jamia Masjid Noor at Plot No. B-12, Boat Building Yard West Wharf, Karachi" in the light of Executive Engineer (Work)'s Note dated 11.09.2023 duly endorsed by Chief Engineer / General Manager (CW) & General Manager (F). The Board after examining the matter, sanctioned acceptance of the Most Advantageous Bid received from M/s. Friends Construction Syndicate (Pvt) Ltd. amounting to Rs.23,137,610/- (Rupees Twenty Three Million One Hundred Thirty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Ten, only) for above said Project.

TRUE COPY,


Secretary
KARACHI PORT TRUST



Svo 9

Sv-42

KARACHI PORT TRUST
(SECRETARIAT)

No. KPT/S-BS/ 1056
Dated

29 SEP 2022

GENERAL MANAGER (RED) <
ESTATE MANAGER

SUB:- EXTRACT OF MINUTES OF BOARD MEETING OF 08.09.2022.
Regularization/Allotment of Plot No.B-12, "Jamia Masjid Noor" Measuring 357 Square Meters, Constructed Near KPT Plot No.B-1, Boat Building Yard, West Wharf Karachi.

A copy of B.R.No.247 (Item-III) dated 08.09.2022, on the above subject is forwarded herewith for necessary action.

Encl:-

1. B.R.No.247 (Item-III) dated 08.09.2022.
2. (File No.E/L/EA-I/B-12) to General Manager (RED)



AG. SECRETARY 29/09

DEM-1
N.A.

30/9/22

Important

EM, KPT

Coordinate with C/w Dept
for construction Masjid as approved
in principle.

3
29/9/22

GM (C/W)

also write
call meeting for & inform
members of Masjid for their
support to make happen
transmission.



B.R.No.247 (Item-III) dated 08.09.2022

247. Resolution:- The Board considered Agenda Item No.3 i.e 6th Report of the Board's Estate Committee Meeting Of 25.08.2020.

III. Regularization/Allotment of Plot No.B-12, "Jamia Masjid Noor" Measuring 357 Square Meters, Constructed Near KPT Plot No.B-1, Boat Building Yard, West Wharf Karachi.

The Board considered the matter regarding Regularization/Allotment of Plot No.B-12, "Jamia Masjid Noor" Measuring 357 Square Meters, Constructed Near KPT Plot No. B-1, Boat Building Yard, West Wharf Karachi in the light of Estate Manager's note dated 02.05.2017 duly endorsed by, General Manager (RED) and Manager (Legal Affairs). The Board after examining the matter, approved that KPT will construct masjid on its own resources. Necessary action may be taken by General Manager (RED).

TRUE COPY,


Secretary
KARACHI PORT TRUST



ay, November 07, 2023

12059

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PAKISTAN)

ریگورمنٹ ریگولیشنری
(پاکستان)

Home NIP Trainings Public Tenders EPADS Trainings Tender Search Annual Reports Legal Documents Policy

Evaluation Results

Organization Name: Karachi Port Trust

Evaluation No	Evaluation Result Title	Download	Uploaded Date
	Karachi Port Trust Final Evaluation		
EV55594	Rehabilitation of Spalled Structural.... E/CW-1(594)/ TS512000E		6/11/2023
	Karachi Port Trust Final Evaluation		
EV55595	Construction of Jamia Masjid.... E/CW-1(592)/ TS508312E		6/11/2023
	Karachi Port Trust Final Evaluation		
EV55234	Appointment of Panel Chemist /Druggist ADVT-365 TS508680E		24/10/2023
	Karachi Port Trust Final Evaluation		
EV55146	Cleaning of Underground and Overhead.... E/N-2(1393)/ TS518510E		20/10/2023
	Karachi Port Trust Final Evaluation		
EV55145	Maintenance Repair and Replacement..... E/N-2(1400)/ TS518009E		20/10/2023
	Karachi Port Trust Final Evaluation		
EV54888	Maintenance and Repairs to KPT Flat.... E/CS-2(971)/ TS516478E		11/10/2023
	Karachi Port Trust Final Evaluation		
EV54688	Maintenance/Repair and Renovation of Front.... E/CS-2(918)/ TS506626E		4/10/2023
	Karachi Port Trust Final Evaluation		
EV54687	Maintenance and Repairs to KPT Flat E/CS-2(981)/ TS516479E		4/10/2023
	Karachi Port Trust Final Evaluation		
EV54644	Maintenance, Repairs and Replacement..... E/CS-2(975)/ TS516505E		3/10/2023
	Karachi Port Trust Final Evaluation		
EV54588	Repair/Replacement of M.S Worn out..... E/CS-2(975)/ TS516505E		2/10/2023





KARACHI PORT TRUST
GATEWAY TO PAKISTAN



TENDER LIST

Closing Date	Opening Date	Description	
4, May 2023	4, May 2023	Construction of Jamia Masjid Noor At Plot No B-12 , Boat Building Yard West Wharf Karachi TENDER DOCUMENTS. • Type: Civil Works	78 Downloaded

Public Tenders

View By: All Organizations Sectors

Please Click on image  to Download/View.

Only 10 days old tenders from the closing date will be shown.

Organization Name: Karachi Port Trust

Sector Name :

Mechanical/Machinery

Search

Tender No Tender Title

Download Advertisised Date Closing Date



Karachi Port Trust, Karachi

Construction of Jamia Masjid Noor At Plot No B-12 , Boat Bui

TS508312E Construction of Jamia Masjid Noor At Plot No B-12 , Boat Bui
N/A



23/4/2023

4/5/2023

11:00:00 AM



DAILY DAWN

DATED: 13-4-23

23/A

 KARACHI PORT TRUST Gateway to Pakistan A Great Heritage – A Vibrant Future		
TENDER NOTICE- Engineering Department		
Tenders are invited by the Chief Engineer KPT under PPRA Rule 36 (b) from Bidders i.e. single stage two envelopes. All interested firms who possess experience in the relevant field may obtain the tender documents available on the downloaded version at KPT, PPRA & Ministry of Maritime Affairs websites.		
NAME & SCOPE OF WORK	DATE & TIME OF RECEIPT AND OPENING OF BID	
CONSTRUCTION OF JAMIA MASJID NOOR AT PLOT NO. B-12, BOAT BUILDING YARD WEST WHARF, KARACHI	28-04-2023 Receipt at 1030 Hrs. Opening at 1100 Hrs.	
SCOPE OF WORK MAINLY COMPRISES OF: - Construction of Masjid at Ground Floor using Pre-Cast Slab-Roof System with provision of Inam Room, Store, Washrooms and Other Allied Facilities. - Work Includes construction of Boundary Wall, Minare, Dome, Overhead / Underground Tank, Septic Tank, Soakage Pit, Sewerage Line. - All necessary Electrification Works including Painting / Colouring Work.	Tender Fee Rs. 2,250 (non-refundable)	
(Bid Security amount Rs. 0.6 (M) fixed in the form of pay order in favor of Chief Accounts Officer KPT).		
- The intending bidders must be registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in Category C-6 or above and Specialized Category CE-10, valid on the date of opening of tender. - The bid should be sealed in two separate envelopes, marked as "Technical Offer" & "Financial Offer". The Technical Bids along with Signed & Stamped Tender Documents will be opened on same day in presence of bidders / representative. The Financial Bids shall be kept in safe custody of the Department and to be opened only for the Technically Qualified firms. - The interested bidders are required to fulfill the mandatory requirements as mentioned from serial "a" to "h" and the documents should be blinded to form a company profile with flags and the Bid Security amount Rs. 0.6 (M) fixed (refundable) & the tender fee Rs. 2,250/- (non-refundable) in shape of original Pay Order in favor of the Chief Accounts Officer, KPT and both shall be sealed in the envelope of Technical Offer. The Mandatory requirement to be fulfilled as mentioned from (a to h). - Copy of latest & valid NTN & SRB Certificates. - Online Tax verification (fresh copy of ATL). - Company Profile. - Valid PEC Registration Certificate. - Affidavit in Original on Legal Paper that the firm is neither defaulter in Income Tax Department nor blacklisted by any Organization. Relevant work experience as laid down in the Bidding Documents. - In case of companies and firms, last three years Audited Financial Statements are to be provided showing minimum average turnover of Rs. 15.0 (M). - In case of individuals / sole proprietors, last three years tax returns filed with FBR are to be provided showing minimum turnover of Rs. 15.0 (M) on average for three years. - All submissions will duly be signed & stamped by the bidder. - Only the FBR & SRB registered bidders are eligible for bidding. Bidders have to quote their rates inclusive of all Govt. Taxes. - The intending bidders may send queries 07 days prior to the close date. - The Financial Bid must be in a separate sealed envelope without any cutting, erasing and all the quoted amount should be neatly / clearly mentioned in words and figures as well. - The bid opening will take place in the Committee Room of the Engineering Department, at 2nd Floor KPT Head Office Building, Karachi. - The KPT may reject any or all bids or proposals at any time prior to acceptance of a bid or proposal. The KPT shall, upon request, communicate to any bidder who submitted a bid or proposal the grounds for rejection of all bids or proposals, but is not required to justify. - Intending bidders are requested to attend the Pre-Bid Meeting on 18-04-2023 at 1130 Hrs in Committee Room of Chief Engineer 2nd Floor Engineering Department KPT, Head Office, along with the queries in written, the reply of same would be posted at websites of PPRA / KPT within 02 days of receipt of the queries.		
CHIEF ENGINEER Karachi Port Trust Ph: 99214316, Fax: 99214329-30 Website: www.kpt.gov.pk PPRA Website www.ppra.org.pk		
PID (K) No. 2923/22		






KARACHI PORT TRUST
 Gateway to Pakistan
 A Great Heritage - A Vibrant Future

TENDER NOTICE: Engineering Department

Tenders are invited by the Chief Engineer KPT under PFPA Rule 35 (b) from Bidders i.e. single stage two envelopes. All interested firms who possess experience in the relevant field may obtain the tender documents available on the downloaded version at KPT, PPRA & Ministry of Maritime Affairs websites.

NAME & SCOPE OF WORK	DATE & TIME OF RECEIPT AND OPENING OF BID
CONSTRUCTION OF JAMIA MASJID MOOR AT PLOT NO. B-12, BOAT BUILDING YARD WEST WHARF, KARACHI	28-04-2023 Receipt at 1030 Hrs. Opening at 1100 Hrs.
SCOPE OF WORK MAINLY COMPRISES OF: - Construction of Masjid at Ground Floor using Pre-Cast Slab Roof System with provision of Imam Room, Store, Washrooms and Other Allied Facilities. - Work includes construction of Boundary Wall, Minare, Dome, Overhead / Underground Tank, Septic Tank, Sockage Pit, Sewerage Line. - All necessary Electrification Works including Painting / Colouring Work.	Tender Fee Rs. 2,250 (non-refundable)

(Bid Security amount Rs. 0.6 (M) fixed in the form of pay order in favor of Chief Accounts Officer KPT).

- The intending bidders must be registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in Category C-6 or above and Specialized Category CE-10, valid on the date of opening of tender.
- The bid should be sealed in two separate envelopes, marked as "Technical Offer" & "Financial Offer". The Technical Bids along with Signed & Stamped Tender Documents will be opened on same day in presence of bidders / representative. The Financial Bids shall be kept in safe custody of the Department and to be opened only for the Technically Qualified firms.
- The interested bidders are required to fill the mandatory requirements as mentioned in serial "a" to "h" and the documents should be submitted to form a company profile with (tags) and the Bid Security amount Rs. 0.6 (M) fixed (refundable) & the tender fee Rs. 2,250/- (non-refundable) in shape of original Pay Order in favor of the Chief Accounts Officer, KPT and both shall be sealed in the envelope of Technical Offer.

The Mandatory requirement to be fulfilled as mentioned from (a) to (h):

- Copy of latest & valid NTN & SRB Certificates.
- Online Tax verification (fresh copy of ATL).
- Company Profile.
- Valid PEC Registration Certificate.
- A/Idavit in Original on Legal Paper that the firm is neither defaulter in Income Tax Department nor blacklisted by any Organization. Relevant work experience as laid down in the Bidding Document.
- In case of companies and firms, last three years Audited Financial Statements are to be provided showing minimum average turnover of Rs. 15.0 (M).
- In case of individuals / sole proprietors, last three years tax returns filed with FBR are to be provided showing minimum turnover of Rs. 15.0 (M) on average for three years.
- All submissions will duly be signed & stamped by the bidder.

- Only the FBR & SRB registered bidders are eligible for bidding. Bidders have to quote their rates inclusive of all Govt. Taxes.
- The intending bidders may send queries 07 days prior to the close date.
- The Financial Bid must be in a separate sealed envelope without any cutting, erasing and all the quoted amount should be neatly / clearly mentioned in words and figures as well.
- The bid opening will take place in the Committee Room of the Engineering Department, at 2nd Floor KPT Head Office Building, Karachi.
- The KPT may reject any or all bids or proposals, but is not required to justify.
- Comments to any bidder who submitted a bid or propose the grounds for rejection of all bids or proposals, but is not required to justify.
- Intending bidders are requested to attend the Pre-Bid Meeting on 18-04-2023 at 11:00 Hrs in Committee Room of Chief Engineer 2nd Floor Engineering Department KPT, Head Office, along with the queries in written, the reply of same would be posted at websites of PPRA / KPT within 02 days of receipt of the queries.

CHIEF ENGINEER
 Karachi Port Trust
 Ph: 96214318, Fax: 96214329-30
 Website: www.kpt.gov.pk PPRA Website www.ppra.org.pk

PID (K) No. 2923/22




KARACHI PORT TRUST
 Gateway to Pakistan
 A Great Heritage - A Vibrant Future

TENDER NOTICE: Engineering Department

Tenders are invited by the Chief Engineer KPT under PFPA Rule 35 (b) from Bidders i.e. single stage two envelopes. All interested firms who possess experience in the relevant field may obtain the tender documents available on the downloaded version at KPT, PPRA & Ministry of Maritime Affairs websites.

NAME & SCOPE OF WORK	DATE & TIME OF RECEIPT AND OPENING OF BID
CONSTRUCTION OF JAMIA MASJID MOOR AT PLOT NO. B-12, BOAT BUILDING YARD WEST WHARF, KARACHI	28-04-2023 Receipt at 1030 Hrs. Opening at 1100 Hrs.
SCOPE OF WORK MAINLY COMPRISES OF: - Construction of Masjid at Ground Floor using Pre-Cast Slab Roof System with provision of Imam Room, Store, Washrooms and Other Allied Facilities. - Work includes construction of Boundary Wall, Minare, Dome, Overhead / Underground Tank, Septic Tank, Sockage Pit, Sewerage Line. - All necessary Electrification Works including Painting / Colouring Work.	Tender Fee Rs. 2,250 (non-refundable)

(Bid Security amount Rs. 0.6 (M) fixed in the form of pay order in favor of Chief Accounts Officer KPT).

- The intending bidders must be registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in Category C-6 or above and Specialized Category CE-10, valid on the date of opening of tender.
- The bid should be sealed in two separate envelopes, marked as "Technical Offer" & "Financial Offer". The Technical Bids along with Signed & Stamped Tender Documents will be opened on same day in presence of bidders / representative. The Financial Bids shall be kept in safe custody of the Department and to be opened only for the Technically Qualified firms.
- The interested bidders are required to fill the mandatory requirements as mentioned in serial "a" to "h" and the documents should be submitted to form a company profile with (tags) and the Bid Security amount Rs. 0.6 (M) fixed (refundable) & the tender fee Rs. 2,250/- (non-refundable) in shape of original Pay Order in favor of the Chief Accounts Officer, KPT and both shall be sealed in the envelope of Technical Offer.

The Mandatory requirement to be fulfilled as mentioned from (a) to (h):

- Copy of latest & valid NTN & SRB Certificates.
- Online Tax verification (fresh copy of ATL).
- Company Profile.
- Valid PEC Registration Certificate.
- A/Idavit in Original on Legal Paper that the firm is neither defaulter in Income Tax Department nor blacklisted by any Organization. Relevant work experience as laid down in the Bidding Document.
- In case of companies and firms, last three years Audited Financial Statements are to be provided showing minimum average turnover of Rs. 15.0 (M).
- In case of individuals / sole proprietors, last three years tax returns filed with FBR are to be provided showing minimum turnover of Rs. 15.0 (M) on average for three years.
- All submissions will duly be signed & stamped by the bidder.

- Only the FBR & SRB registered bidders are eligible for bidding. Bidders have to quote their rates inclusive of all Govt. Taxes.
- The intending bidders may send queries 07 days prior to the close date.
- The Financial Bid must be in a separate sealed envelope without any cutting, erasing and all the quoted amount should be neatly / clearly mentioned in words and figures as well.
- The bid opening will take place in the Committee Room of the Engineering Department, at 2nd Floor KPT Head Office Building, Karachi.
- The KPT may reject any or all bids or proposals, but is not required to justify.
- Comments to any bidder who submitted a bid or propose the grounds for rejection of all bids or proposals, but is not required to justify.
- Intending bidders are requested to attend the Pre-Bid Meeting on 18-04-2023 at 11:00 Hrs in Committee Room of Chief Engineer 2nd Floor Engineering Department KPT, Head Office, along with the queries in written, the reply of same would be posted at websites of PPRA / KPT within 02 days of receipt of the queries.

CHIEF ENGINEER
 Karachi Port Trust
 Ph: 96214318, Fax: 96214329-30
 Website: www.kpt.gov.pk PPRA Website www.ppra.org.pk

PID (K) No. 2923/22



Handwritten signatures and dates:
 22/04/2023
 22/04/2023



CHIEF ENGINEER
 K.P.T.

It will
ications
Bidding

bid has
ffered
fied to

ay bid,
ntract,
m the
ection
ithout
to all

r will
d,
r the
ntract
rties.
ithin
n the

the
the

20.3
and

the
10)

NEER

BIDDING DATA

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Employer before issuance of the Bidding Documents. The following specific data for the Works to be tendered shall complement, amend, or supplement the provisions in the Instructions to Bidders. Wherever there is a conflict, the provisions herein shall prevail over those in the Instructions to Bidders.)

Instructions to Bidders Clause Reference

1.1 **Name of Employer:** Karachi Port Trust (KPT)

Brief Description of Works

The Authority intends to Construct Jamia Masjid Noor at Plot No B-1, Boat Building Yard, West Wharf, Karachi. Construction of Masjid includes:

- Demolition Work
- Excavation, Block Masonry etc
- RCC Work
- Construction of Imam Room and Store Room alongwith 05 Washrooms
- Construction of Pre-Cast Slab Roof System
- Construction of Minar & Dome.
- Plaster Work
- Painting / Colouring Work
- All Electrification works for Rooms and Washrooms
- Flooring Works
- External services including overhead tank & underground tank, septic tank, soak pit including sewerage line.
- Construction of Boundary wall
- Other Allied Works.

5.1 (a) **Employer's address:**

Karachi Port Trust Head Office Building,

Eduljee Dinshaw Road, M.A Jinnah Road Karachi

Ph#021-99214318

(b) **Engineer's address:**

The Chief Engineer, KPT



CHIEF ENGINEER
K.P.T

2nd Floor KPT Head Office Building,

Eduljee Dinshaw Road, M.A Jinnah Road Karachi.

Ph#:021-99214318

10.3 Bid shall be quoted entirely in Pak. Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak. Rupees.

11.2 The bidder/manufacture has the financial, technical and production capability necessary to perform the Contract as follows:

a) duly licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) in category C-6 or above and having specialization in CE-10 category.

b) Valid NTN, SNTN etc., with active ATL & status from FBR.

c) Undertaking that the firm is not blacklisted from any organization and not declared defaulter from FBR.

d) Having completed/ongoing atleast 02 sizeable Construction Projects of worth 10 (M) related to Civil Works in last 10 years.

e) In case of companies and firms, last three years Audited financial Statements are to be provided showing minimum average turnover of Rs. 15.0 Million/-
In case of individuals/ Sole Proprietors, last three years tax returns filed with FBR are to be provided showing minimum turnover of Rs. 15.0 Million /- on average for the three years.

12.1 (a) A detailed description of the Works, essential technical and performance characteristics.

(b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as is necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.

13.1 **Amount of Bid Security**

The clause is deleted in its entirety and read as follows:

The bidder must submit a bid security of Rs. 0.6 Million in form of Pay Order, in favour of Chief Accounts Officer KPT.

14.1 **Period of Bid Validity**

The bid shall remain valid for a period of 180 days only.

14.4 **Number of Copies of the Bid to be Submitted**

One original & One Copy

14.6 (a) **Employer's Address for the Purpose of Bid Submission**

The Chief Engineer, KPT



Handwritten signature



Handwritten signature
CHIEF ENGINEER
K.P.T

2nd Floor KPT Head Office Building,

Eduljee Dinshaw Road, M.A Jinnah Road Karachi.

Ph#:021-99214318

15.1 **Deadline for Submission of Bids**

10:30 AM on _____.

16.1 **Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening**

Venue: Committee Room of Chief Engineer, 2nd Floor KPT Head Office.

Time: 11:00 A.M

Date: _____.

16.4 **Responsiveness of Bids**

- (i) the Bid is valid till required period,
- (ii) the Bid prices are firm during currency of contract (if it is a fixed price bid)
- (iii) completion period offered is within specified limits,
- (iv) the Bidder/Manufacturer is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability and qualification.
- (v) the Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements and
- (vi) the Bids are generally in order, etc.

16.3 **Clarification**

The clause is deleted in its entirety.

- 16.7 the bidders are required to submit their bids in accordance with rule 36 (b) of PPRA i.e. Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure clearly marking Technical and Financial Proposals. The employer will evaluate the technical proposals first and then financial proposals of only technically qualified bidders are to be opened.

16.9 **Price Adjustment:**

The clause is deleted in its entirety.

21.1 **Performance Security:**



[Signature]
CHIEF ENGINEER
K.P.T.

FORM OF BID AND SCHEDULES TO BID

The successful bidder shall furnish an amount of 10 % of the Contract Price as the performance security to the Employer a Performance Security in the form within a period of fourteen (14) days after the receipt of Letter of Acceptance.



Handwritten signature in blue ink, possibly "H. P. Singh".



Handwritten signature in blue ink.
CHIEF ENGINEER
K.D.T.

14 March 2023



KARACHI PORT TRUST
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

DOCUMENTS TO
BE RETURNED

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF "JAMIA MASJID NOOR AT PLOT NO. B-12, BOAT BUILDING YARD, WEST WHARF KARACHI.

S.No	Description of Work	Unit	Rate	Quantity	Amount(Rs.)
------	---------------------	------	------	----------	-------------

Notes:-

- After the completion of the work the contractor is required to clear away and remove from the site all construction plants, surplus material, rubbish, debris and temporary works of every kind etc. to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer. It may be noted that Contractors' account will not be finalized till such time a certificate to this effect is obtained from Executive Engineer and submitted to the Chief Engineer for his information.
- The Contractor must ensure that the dismantled materials should be disposed in accordance with safety standards fixed by the civic agencies and specified environmental protection rules.
- Debris dismantled materials, rubbish etc. should be disposed in such a way that it should not cause any pollution and shall not be source of harm to public.
- The tenderer must fill all the pages of Performa "A" & A-1" of tender documents, and ensure enclosing of the pay order for **Bid Security Amount Rs.**
- The tenderers are advised to avoid cutting / over writing in B.O.Q. In case any cutting / over writing it should be properly re-write, sign and stamp otherwise, the tenders may not be considered.
- The (Contractor Tech Representative) is bound to visit the plan monthly & give satisfactory report after checking the plan or he is bound to visit on the call of the Engineer Incharge as & under required.
- "Only the FBR & SRB Registered Contractors are eligible for bidding, Contractor has to quote their rates inclusive of all Govt. Taxes".

CHIEF ENGINEER
K.P.T



CHIEF ENGINEER
K.P.T

Dated :

S.No. Ref. Item description

Unit	Rate	Rate in Words	Quantity	Amount
JOB			1.00	
DEMOLITION OF RCC / C.C., MASONRY & CORRUGATED SHEETS SHED REMOVAL ETC., AND REMOVAL OF DEBRIS DISMANTLE MATERIAL QUERIES, HEAPS/GARBAGE, EXCAVATED SPOIL ETC OF ANY KIND PROFILE AND SHAPE ON ,TRUCK TROLLEY AND OTHER MECHANICAL MEANS AND DISPOSE OF THE SAME OUT SIDE KPT LIMIT AT SAFE DISPOSAL PLACE AND OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER IN-CHARGE.	170,000/-	One lac seventy thousand/-	1.00	1,70,000/-
EXCAVATION OF ANY KIND OF FOUNDATIONS, DRAINS, TRENCHES, EMBANKMENTS AREA SHAFTS, WELLS, INDEPENDENT HOLES ETCUP TO REQUIRED DEPTH BY ANY MEANS (MANUALLY OR MECHANICALLY) AND BACK FILLING THE EXCAVATED SPOIL WITH SAME MATERIAL CONSOLIDATION, WATERING AND COMPACTION IN LAYERS COMPLETE INCLUDING COST OF TIMBERING AND DEWATERING (IF REQUIRED) AND DISPOSE OFF SURPLUS SPOIL OUTSIDE KPT LIMIT OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER IN CHARGE.	900/-	Nine hundred.	380.00	342000/-
PROVIDING AND APPLYING ANTI TERMITE TREATMENT AT SUB STURCTURE I.E(FOUNDATIONS, UNDERFLOOR) WITH REGULATED PRESSURE SPRAYER AS PER MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATION(I/E GUARANITY CERTIFICATE), AS PER INSTRUCTION & SATISFACTION OF ENGINEER INCHARGE.	50/-	Fifty.	375.00	18750/-
PROVIDING AND LAYING STONE BALLAST OF APPROVED GRADE, QUALITY AND THICKNESS MESH UNDER FLOOR I/C WATERING AND CONSOLIDATING ETC OR AS DIRECTED ENGINEER IN CHARGE..	3500/-	Three thousand five hundred.	50.00	175,000/-
PROVIDING AND LAYING BLINDING BED OF 1:4:8 CEMENT CONCRETE USING GRADED BALLAST 20 MM AND DOWN GAUGE IN FOUNDATION ABOVE TIDAL LEVEL INCLUDING LEVELING, COMPACTING AND CURING ETC., COMPLETE.	10,500/-	Ten thousand five hundred.	30.00	315,000/-
PROVIDING AND LAYING REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE (CLASS-A) USING SCREENED GRADED BAJRI 20 MM (3/4") AND DOWN GAUGE HAVING A MINIMUM WORKING CUBE CRUSHING STRENGTH OF 3500 LBS. PER SQ. INCH (CYLINDERICAL MOLD) AFTER 28 DAYS WITH A MIX NOT LEANER THAN 1:1-1/2:3 IN COLUMN, BEAMS, ETC., OF REQUIRED SHAPE AND DESIGN INCLUDING FORM WORK AND ITS REMOVAL, COMPACTING AND CURING ETC. AT HIEGHT AND FLOOR. COMPLETE, BUT EXCLUDING THE COST OF REINFORCEMENT	17000/-	seventeen thousand.	65.00	1105000/-



22/8/23
22/8/23
22/8/23

22/8/23
22/8/23
22/8/23

22/8/23
22/8/23
22/8/23

22/8/23
22/8/23
22/8/23

CHIEF ENGINEER
M.D.T

Dated :

S.No. Ref.	Item-description	Unit	Rate	Quantity	Amount
7	PROVIDING AND LAYING REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE (CLASS-BY USING SCREENED GRADED BAJRI 20 MM (3/4") AND DOWN GAUGE HAVING A MINIMUM WORKING CUBE CRUSHING STRENGTH OF 3000 LBS. PER SQ. INCH (CYLINDRICAL MOLD) AFTER 28 DAYS WITH A MIX NOT LEANER THAN 1:2:4 IN COLUMN, BEAMS, LINTELS, ROOF SLAB, CHAJIA, WALLS STAIRCASE, ETC., OF REQUIRED SHAPE AND DESIGN INCLUDING FORM WORK AND ITS REMOVAL, COMPACTING AND CURING ETC. COMPLETE, AT ANY HEIGHT AND FLOOR. BUT EXCLUDING THE COST OF REINFORCEMENT	C.U.M	15000/-	20.00	300,000/-
8	PROVIDING AND LAYING HARD GRADE RIBBED TOR / DEFORMED STEEL (MINIMUM STRENGTH 60,000 PSI) REINFORCEMENT BARS WITH AND INCLUDING THE COST OF STRAIGHTENING, CUTTING, BENDING, BINDING, WASTAGE, PLACING IN POSITION, M.S. CHAIRS, TYING WITH BINDING WIRE OF 14 SWG, COST OF CHAIRS AND WIRES ETC. IN ALL KIND OF RCC WORK.	KG	355/-	12,000.00	4260,000/-
9	PROVIDING AND LAYING 3" THICK DAMP PROOF COURSE (DPC) USING CEMENT CONCRETE 1:2:4 USING CRUSHED OR GRADED SCREENED OF 3/4" AND DOWN GAUGE MIXED WITH ANY APPROVED WATER PROOFING AGENT @ 5LBS/BAG OF CEMENT INCLUDING COMPACTING CURING FORM WORK (IF REQUIRED) AND IS REMOVAL ETC COMPLETE AS DIRECTED.	SQ.M	820/-	15.00	12300/-
10	PROVIDING AND LAYING BACK FILLING SOIL MATERIAL IN FOUNDATION, PLINTH OR UNDER FLOOR ETC INCLUDING BREAKING CLOTS, DRESSING, WATERING, CONSOLIDATING, COMPACTION, TO REQUIRED PROFILE AND BY RAMMING IN LAYERS N. EXEC 230MM AT ANY DEPTH COMPLETE AS PER REQUIREMENT OF ENGINEER INCHARGE.	C.U.M	645/-	200.00	129000/-
11	PROVIDING AND LAYING 1:3:6 CEMENT CONCRETE SOLID BLOCK MASONRY AS IN WALLS AND PILLARS USING GRADED SCREENED BAJRI 20 MM (3/4") AND DOWN GAUGE SET IN 1:4 CEMENT MORTAR INCLUDING SCAFFOLDING RAKING OUT JOINTS AND CURING ETC., COMPLETE,	C.U.M	7530/-	180.00	1355400/-
12	PREPARE SURFACE AND APPLYING 1/2" - 3/4" THICK CEMENT SAND PLASTER AT ANY HEIGHT ANY FLOOR OF RATIO 1:4, FINISHED SMOOTH INCLUDING CURING, SCAFFOLDING, CORNICES, EDGES & XPM JALIAT CONCRETE JOINTS, ALL AS SPECIFIED AND DIRECTED BY ENGINEER INCHARGE	SQ.M	600/-	1,550.00	930000/-
13	PROVIDING AND LAYING 75 MM (3") THICK PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE OF RATIO 1:2:4 CEMENT CONCRETE USING GRADED CRUSH 20MM (3/4") AND DOWN GAUGE IN PANELS AS LAID IN FLOOR, UNDER FLOOR OR LIKE INCLUDING LEVELING, COMPACTION AND CURING ETC., COMPLETE.	SQ.M	1000/-	400.00	400,000/-

Dated :

S.No.Ref.	Item description	Unit	Rate	Quantity	Amount
14	PROVIDING AND FIXING OF PRECAST ROOF SLAB INCLUDING OF PRE CAST RCC GARDER (5" X 12"X6" X 15") OR AS LIKE, 1 1/2" THICK PRE CAST SLAB AND OF ALL TRANSPORT, LIFTING, FIXING IN POSITION JOINTING GROUTING WITH CEMENT SAND MORTAR OF RATIO 1:4 EMBEDDED IN POSITION AT ANY HEIGHT ANY FLOOR ALL AS SPECIFIED AND AS PER THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER INCHARGE	SQ.M	2450/- Two thousand four hundred fifty.	310.00	759500/-
15	PROVIDING AND LAYING 3" THICK (AVG.) REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE SCREED OF RATIO 1:2:4 USING 1/4" DIA BAR @ 6"C/C B/W (STEEL PAID IN HEAD IN SERAIL # 08) AND USING GRADED CRUSH 16MM (1/2") AND DOWN GAUGE IN PANELS AS LAID IN FLOOR, SCREED, UNDER FLOOR OR LIKE INCLUDING LEVELING, COMPACTING AND CURING ETC., COMPLETE AS PER THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER INCHARGE (INCLUDING FORM WORK)	SQ.M	1000/- one thousand.	310.00	310000/-
16	PROVIDING AND LAYING BITUMINOUS WATER PROOFING FELT 3X PLY ON ROOF TOP WITH ADHESIVE NO. 70 @ OF 10 LBS/ 100 SFT DILUTED WITH 13% OF SOLVENT LIKE KEROSENE OIL ETC., INCLUDING THE COST OF OVER LAPS, CLEANING, HACKING OUT OLD, AND SCRAPING THE SURFACE BY WIRE BRUSHING BEFORE APPLYING THE ADHESIVE AND FELT ETC COMPLETE AS PER SPECIFICATION OR AS RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER AT ANY HEIGHT ANY FLOOR	SQ.M	670/- six hundred seventy.	310.00	207700/-
17	PROVIDING AND LAYING 6MM THICK WHITE / COLORED CERAMIC TILES GLAZED / MATT NOT LESS THEN. 144 SQ INCH OR APPROVED SIZE, QUALITY FINE DRESSED ON THE SURFACE WITHOUT SENDING LAID OVER 1" THICK CEMENT MORTAR OF RATIO 1:2, AND IN DADOS & SKIRTING LAID OVER 1/2" THICK BASE OF CEMENT MORTAR 1:3 SETTING TILES IN SLURRY OF GREY CEMENT, JOINTING AND WASHING THE TILES WITH WHITE / COLORED CEMENT SLURRY OR TILE FILLER. ALL AS SPECIFIED OR USE OF BOND MORTAR INSTEAD OF CEMENT MORTAR WHICH EVER REQUIRED	SQ.M	3200/- Three thousand two hundred.	300.00	960000/-
18	PROVIDING AND LAYING 6MM THICK WHITE / COLORED CERAMIC TILES GLAZED / MATT NOT EXEC. 144 SQ INCH OR APPROVED SIZE, QUALITY FINE DRESSED ON THE SURFACE WITHOUT SENDING LAID OVER 1" THICK CEMENT MORTAR OF RATIO 1:2, AND IN DADOS & SKIRTING LAID OVER 1/2" THICK BASE OF CEMENT MORTAR 1:3 SETTING TILES IN SLURRY OF GREY CEMENT, JOINTING AND WASHING THE TILES WITH WHITE / COLORED CEMENT SLURRY OR TILE FILLER. ALL AS SPECIFIED OR USE OF BOND MORTAR INSTEAD OF CEMENT MORTAR WHICH EVER REQUIRED.	SQ.M	2600/- Two thousand six hundred.	220.00	572000/-

Checked
22/8/2023

22/8/23

22/08/2023
CHIEF ENGINEER
M.P.T.

101

Dated :

i.No. Ref.

Unit Rate

Quantity

Amount

19

PROVIDING AND LAYING 3/4" THICK WHITE / LIGHT COLOR MARBLE OF APPROVED QUALITY FINE DRESSED ON THE SURFACE WITHOUT SANDING LAID OVER 1" THICK CEMENT MORTAR OF RATIO 1:2, AND IN DADOS & SKIRTING LAID OVER 1/2" THICK BASE OF CEMENT MORTAR 1:3 SETTING TILES IN SLURRY OF GREY CEMENT, JOINTING AND WASHING THE MARBLE WITH WHITE / COLORED CEMENT SLURRY INCLUDING GRINDING AND POLISHING ETC ALL AS SPECIFIED OR USE OF BOND MORTAR INSTEAD OF CEMENT MORTAR WHICH EVER REQUIRED

25.00

4400/- Four thousand four hundred. 110,000/-

20

PROVIDING AND FIXING MINAR (PRE CAST) 3'-6" DIA AND 30 FT HEIGHT COMPLETE, APPROVED DESIGN & SHAPE, AND ALL AS SPECIFIED AS PER THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER INCHARGE

1.00

158000/- One lac fifty eight thousand 158000/-

21

PROVIDING AND FIXING DOME (GUMBAD) 8 FT DIA AND 8 FT HEIGHT COMPLETE, APPROVED DESIGN & SHAPE, AND ALL AS SPECIFIED AS PER THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER INCHARGE

1.00

162000/- one lac sixty two thousand 162000/-

22

PROVIDING AND FIXING OF 500 GALLON FIBER GLASS WATER TANK OF BEST QUALITY IN REQUIRED SHAPE AND DESIGN INCLUDING 6" THICK REINFORCEMENT CEMENT CONCRETE (1:2:4) PLATE FORM WITH (USING STEEL #4 @ 6"C/C) COMPLETE AS PER SATISFACTION OF ENGINEER INCHARGE.

2.00

95000/- Ninety five thousand 190000/-

23

CONSTRUCTION OF UNDER GROUND RCC WATER TANK OF CAPACITY 5000 GALLON (SIZE 16'-9" X 8' X 6' INTERVAL) INCLUDING COST OF CONCRETE WALLS,BOTTOM & TOP SLAB 8" THICK, USING 3/8" BAR REINFORCEMENT @ 6" C/C BOTH WAYS BOTH FACES, INCLUDING EXCAVATION, STONE SOLING, LEAN, TERRAZO PLASTER, COMPLETE (AS PER DRAWING ATTACHED) & SATISFACTION OF ENGINEER INCHARGE. COST OF REINFORCEMENT & CI M.H COVER INCLUDED.

5,000.00

105/- one hundred & five 525000/-

24

CONSTRUCTION OF SEPTIC TANK SIZE (10'X 6'- 4'X6'), 8" THICK OUTER AND 4" THICK PARTITION MASONARY WALLS, SLAB AND FOUNDATION THICKNESS IS 6" THICK I/E USING 1/2" DIA BAR @ 6" C/C, B/W INCLUDING EXCAVATION, STONE SOLING, PCC(1:4:8), SHUTTERING, REINFORCEMENT CONCRETE (1:2:4), PLASTER, TERRAZZO, MAIN HOLE COVER (18"X18"), BACK FILLING COMPLETE AS PER (DRAWING ATTACHED) SATISFACTION OF ENGINEER INCHARGE. (COST OF REINFORCEMENT INCLUDED.)

1.00

67000/- sixty seven thousand 67000/-

25

CONSTRUCTION OF SOAKAGE PIT HAVING 4' DIA & THE REQUIRED DEPTH 1/E 3' BELOW THE LEVEL OF GROUND WATER TABLE, COMPLETE AS PER DRAWING (ATTACHED) AND AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER INCHARGE.

1.00

55800/- Fifty five thousand eight hundred 55800/-

CHIEF ENGINEER K.P.T

S.No. Ref.

26

Item description

PROVIDING AND FIXING DOORS WINDOWS VENTILATORS FRAME (CHOWKHAT) OF 18 GAUGE G.I SHEET OF SIZE(2"x7") OR AS REQUIRED WITH HINGES PROPER ARRANGEMENT OF FIXING TOWER BOLTS / ALDROPS BY WELDING OR ANY APPROVED METHOD AND HOLDFASTS INCLUDING THE COST OF CUTTING CEMENT CONCRETE WALLS ETC. ANY HEIGHT AT ANY FLOORS FILLING THE SIZE OF FRAME WITH CONCRETE/EPOXY ETC COMPLETE IN ALL RESPECT AND AS PER SATISFACTION OF ENGINEER INCHARGE

Unit

R.M

Rate

1340/- Thirteen hundred forty.

Quantity

85.00

Amount

13900/-

27

PROVIDING AND FIXING 1 1/2" THICK BEST QUALITY PARTIAL WOOD DOORS, WINDOWS AND VENTILATORS SINGLE/DOUBLE LEAF, FULLY / PARTIALLY paneled & PARTIALLY PLAIN GLAZED WITH APPROVED BRASS FITTINGS (MONGERY) AND REQUIRED PARTIAL WOOD FRAME OF SIZE (N.EXEC 14 SQ.INCH) INCLUDING WOODEN CLEATS & STOPPERS, BEADING ETC COMPLETE, FRAME HANGING IN POSITION, FIXED ON WALLS WITH HOLD FASTS ETC OR AS DIRECTED.

SQ.M

20.00

146200/-

28

PROVIDING AND FIXING ARTIFICIAL WOOD CUPBOARDS CABINETS FLOOR MOUNTED 24" (OR AS LIKE) DEEP FROM MAIN WALL TO OUT SIDE OF SHUTTER, COMPRISES OF 3/4" THICK LASANI WOOD LAMINATED (BOTH SIDES) SHEET FOR MAIN FRAME, SHUTTERS AND DIVIDING SHELVES EDGES LIPPED WITH HARD WOOD BEADS, BACK WITH 3MM LAMINATED PLY STRENGTHEN WITH THE HELP OF 22 X 12 SOFT WOOD (PARTIAL) FRAME FIXED WITH THE USE OF NAILS, GLUE, SCREWS, ETC COMPLETE AND WITH USE OF ALL NECESSARY FITTINGS AND FIXTURES LIKE HANDLE, LOCKS, CHANNELS, HINGES,ETC AS REQUIRED AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER INCHARGE.

SQ.M

15.00

138000/-

29

PROVIDING AND FIXING OF GENERAL STEEL WORK AS IN GUARD BAR, GATES (WITH 12 GAUGE MS SHEETS), GRILLS, RAILING, LADDERS, BRACKETS, STAIRCASES, BALUSTERS, CHIMNEYS, PULLEYS, PIPE FLUES, SUPPORTS, HANDLES, HOLDFASTS, STANCHIONS, WITH OR WITHOUT CONNECTION ENDS, FIXED WITH FRAME OR INDEPENDENTLY CUT TO SIZE, SHAPE, FIGURE INCLUDING THE COST OF WELDING, BOLTING, RIVETING, JOINTING, FORGING, LETTING, INTO STONE, CONCRETE, BRICK OR BLOCK ETC COMPLETE AS REQUIRED AT SITE AND AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER IN CHARGE. THE RATES ARE INCLUDING OF ONE COAT OF RED OXIDE PAINT.

K.G

1,925.00

952875/-

30

PROVIDING AND FIXING BEST QUALITY HEAVY DUTY ALUMINUM EXTRUDED SECTION (ECONOMY MODEL, THICKNESS 1.2MM) BRONZE 4" SECTION WINDOWS (SINGLE / DOUBLE LEAF) SLIDING / SWINGING TYPE FULLY OR PARTIALLY paneled (GLASS), INCLUDING COST OF 1/2 OF SIZE FLY PROOF SHUTTER IN REQUIRED DESIGN AND COLOR FIXED ON CONCRETE, WOOD BASE ETC WITH THE HELP OF HOLD FASTS AS APPROVED BY ENGINEER INCHARGE (COST OF 5MM THICK TINTED / FROSTED GLASS WITH ALL REQUIRED FITTINGS LIKE HANDLE, STOPPERS, LATCH, RUBBER

SQ.M

32.00

377600/-

CHIEF ENGINEER
K.P.T

S.No. Ref. Item description
(LINING ETC INCLUDED)

Unit

Quantity

Amount

31 SUPPLY AND FIX, GYPSUM CEILING 600MM X 600MM X 7.5MM THICK, INCL. ALUMINIUM TEE & ANGLE, 25MM X 25MM X 1MM, INCLUDING HANGER CLIPS, JOINTING CLIPS AND 14 SWG, GI WIRE ETC, COMPLETE.

1150/- Eleven hundred fifty

SQ.M

310.00

356500/-

32 PREPARE SURFACE AND APPLYING 2X COATS OF DISTEMPERING APPROVED MAKE AND SHADE INCLUDING SCRAPING SAND PAPERING DUSTING AND FILLING THE HOLES, CRACKS AND INEQUALITIES IF ANY AT ANY HEIGHT AND IN ANY FLOOR 1/C. REMOVING RUBBISH ETC., OUTSIDE K.P.T. LIMIT..

320/- Three hundred twenty

SQ.M

1,150.00

368000/-

33 PREPARE SURFACE AND APPLYING 2X COATS OF WEATHER SHIELD PAINT APPROVED MAKE AND SHADE INCLUDING SCRAPING SAND PAPERING DUSTING AND FILLING THE HOLES, CRACKS AND INEQUALITIES IF ANY AT ANY HEIGHT AND IN ANY FLOOR 1/C. REMOVING RUBBISH ETC., OUTSIDE K.P.T. LIMIT.

380/- Three hundred eighty

SQ.M

900.00

342000/-

34 PREPARE SURFACE AND APPLYING 2X COATS OF SYNTHETIC ENAMEL PAINT APPROVED MAKE AND SHADE INCLUDING SCRAPING SAND PAPERING DUSTING AND FILLING THE HOLES, CRACKS AND INEQUALITIES IF ANY AT ANY HEIGHT AND IN ANY FLOOR 1/C. REMOVING RUBBISH ETC., OUTSIDE K.P.T. LIMIT..(IRON, WOOD AND MASONRY)

380/- Three hundred eighty

SQ.M

170.00

64600/-

35 PROVIDING AND FIXING OF 2" DIA UPVC PIPE AND SPECIALS INCLUDING EXCAVATION / CUTTING OF WALL, GROUND ETC AND FIX WITH ALL ACCESSORIES LIKE 2T2, BENDS, SOCKETS, ELBOWS, 2Y2, UNIONS, STOP VALVE ETC COMPLETE AND USE OF BOND ADHESIVE ALL OF BEST APPROVED QUALITY AND MAKE INCLUDING COST OF MAKING GOOD THE DISTURB SURFACES ON LIKE TO LIKE BASIS, FIXED AT ANY HEIGHT ANY SURFACE.

960/- Nine hundred sixty

R.M

50.00

48000/-

36 PROVIDING AND FIXING OF 1-1/2" DIA UPVC PIPE AND SPECIALS INCLUDING EXCAVATION / CUTTING OF WALL, GROUND ETC AND FIX WITH ALL ACCESSORIES LIKE 2T2, BENDS, SOCKETS, ELBOWS, 2Y2, UNIONS, STOP VALVE ETC COMPLETE AND USE OF BOND ADHESIVE ALL OF BEST APPROVED QUALITY AND MAKE INCLUDING COST OF MAKING GOOD THE DISTURB SURFACES ON LIKE TO LIKE BASIS, FIXED AT ANY HEIGHT ANY SURFACE.

680/- Six hundred eighty

R.M

50.00

34000/-

37 PROVIDING AND FIXING OF 3/4" DIA UPVC PIPE AND SPECIALS INCLUDING EXCAVATION / CUTTING OF WALL, GROUND ETC AND FIX WITH ALL ACCESSORIES LIKE 2T2, BENDS, SOCKETS, ELBOWS, 2Y2, UNIONS ETC COMPLETE AND USE OF BOND ADHESIVE ALL OF BEST APPROVED QUALITY AND MAKE INCLUDING COST OF MAKING GOOD THE DISTURB SURFACES ON LIKE TO LIKE BASIS, FIXED AT ANY HEIGHT ANY SURFACE.

450/- Four hundred fifty

R.M

50.00

22500/-

CHIEF ENGINEER
K.O.T

PROVIDING AND FIXING OF 1/2" DIA UPVC PIPE AND SPECIALS INCLUDING EXCAVATION / CUTTING OF WALL, GROUND ETC AND FIX WITH ALL ACCESSORIES LIKE "T", BENDS, SOCKETS, ELBOWS, "Y", UNIONS ETC COMPLETE AND USE OF BOND ADHESIVE ALL OF BEST APPROVED QUALITY AND MAKE INCLUDING COST OF MAKING GOOD THE DISTURB SURFACES ON LIKE TO LIKE BASIS, FIXED AT ANY HEIGHT ANY SURFACE.

PROVIDING AND FIXING OF 3" DIA G.I PIPE (WALL THICK OF PIPE 3 MM MINIMUM) OF LENGTH 28 RFT. WITH 10 NO'S BIB COCK (CHROMIUM PLATED / COATED BEST QUALITY OF APPROVED MAKE AND QUALITY MASTER OR EQUIVALENT) AND SPECIALS INCLUDING CUTTING OF WALL, GROUND ETC AND FIX WITH ALL ACCESSORIES LIKE "T", BENDS, SOCKETS, ELBOWS, "Y", UNIONS, STOP VALVE ETC COMPLETE AND USE OF BOND ADHESIVE ALL OF BEST APPROVED QUALITY AND MAKE INCLUDING COST OF MAKING GOOD THE DISTURB SURFACES ON LIKE TO LIKE BASIS, FIXED AT ANY HEIGHT ANY SURFACE.

PROVIDING AND FIXING EASTERN TYPE WHITE / LIGHT COLOR GLAZED WARE WC INCLUDING 13 LITER FLUSHING CISTERN LOW DOWN PLASTIC, MAKING CONNECTION WITH THE WATER AND SEWERAGE MAIN ETC. (INCLUDING THE COST OF P TRAP, DOUBLE BIB COCK, T-STOP COCK, MUSLIM SHOWER, CHROMIUM PLATED / COATED BEST QUALITY OF APPROVED MAKE AND QUALITY (MASTER OR EQUIVALENT). COMPLETE JOB, ALL AS SPECIFIED AND DIRECTED BY ENGINEER INCHARGE.

PROVIDING AND FIXING WASH HAND VANITY 22" X 18" WHITE / LIGHT COLOR GLAZED WARE INCLUDING THE COST OF ALL NECESSARY FITTINGS LIKE WASTE COUPLING, WASTE PIPE, CONNECTIONS, & MAKING CONNECTION WITH THE WATER AND SEWERAGE MAIN ETC ALL AS SPECIFIED AND DIRECTED BY ENGINEER INCHARGE (INCLUDING THE COST OF T-STOP COCK, STOP COCK, SINGLE/DOUBLE MIXER, LOOKING MIRROR ETC) COMPLETE.

MAN HOLE COMPLETE RECTANGULAR / CIRCULAR AS DESCRIBED NOT EXCEED 900 MM DEEP (OR AS LIKE) FROM INVERT TO SURFACE OF COVER INCLUDING EXCAVATION, LEAN (1:4:8), 6" THICK R.C.C BED, WALLS, 4" THICK RCC SLAB (USING STEEL #3@ 6"C/C B/W) WITH 18" X 18" RCC MAN HOLE COVER WITH ANGLE IRON FRAME, ALL AS SPECIFIED AND DIRECTED

PROVIDING AND FIXING OF 3" DIA UPVC PIPE AND SPECIALS INCLUDING EXCAVATION / CUTTING OF WALL, GROUND ETC AND FIX WITH ALL ACCESSORIES LIKE P TRAP, FLOOR TRAP, "T", BENDS, SOCKETS, ELBOWS, "Y" ETC COMPLETE AND USE OF BOND ADHESIVE ALL OF BEST APPROVED QUALITY AND MAKE INCLUDING COST OF MAKING GOOD THE DISTURB SURFACES I.E COVER THE UPVC SEWERAGE PIPE WITH C.C. ON LIKE TO LIKE BASIS, FIXED AT ANY HEIGHT ANY SURFACE

PROVIDING AND FIXING OF 4" DIA UPVC PIPE AND SPECIALS INCLUDING EXCAVATION / CUTTING OF WALL, GROUND ETC AND FIX WITH ALL ACCESSORIES LIKE P TRAP, FLOOR TRAP, "T", BENDS, SOCKETS, ELBOWS, "Y" ETC COMPLETE AND USE OF BOND ADHESIVE ALL OF BEST APPROVED QUALITY AND MAKE INCLUDING

Unit Rate

R.M

Quantity

40.00

390/- Three hundred ninety

15600/-

R.M

7900/- Seven thousand nine hundred

9.00

71100/-

EACH

12000/- Twelve thousand

5.00

60000/-

EACH

11000/- Eleven thousand

3.00

33000/-

CUM

24500/- Twenty four thousand five hundred

4.00

98000/-

R.M

3000/- Three thousand

30.00

90000/-

R.M

3500/- Three thousand five hundred

100.00

350000/-

S.No. Ref.

Item description

Unit

Rate

Quantity

Amount

COST OF MAKING GOOD THE DISTURB SURFACES I.E COVER THE UPVC SEWERAGE PIPE WITH C.C. ON LIKE TO LIKE BASIS, FIXED AT ANY HEIGHT ANY SURFACE

PROVIDING AND FIXING OF 6" DIA UPVC PIPE AND SPECIALS INCLUDING EXCAVATION / CUTTING OF WALL, GROUND ETC AND FIX WITH ALL ACCESSORIES LIKE P TRAP, FLOOR TRAP, "T", BENDS, SOCKETS, ELBOWS, "Y" ETC COMPLETE AND USE OF BOND ADHESIVE ALL OF BEST APPROVED QUALITY AND MAKE INCLUDING COST OF MAKING GOOD THE DISTURB SURFACES I.E COVER THE UPVC SEWERAGE PIPE WITH C.C. ON LIKE TO LIKE BASIS, FIXED AT ANY HEIGHT ANY SURFACE

APPOINTMENT OF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER / FIRM FOR VETTING AMENDING / RE-DESIGN (IF REQUIRED). AS SELECTED BY KPT INCLUDING SITE VISIT AS PER AN THE REQUIREMENT OF SITE OR AS DIRECTED BY THE CLIENT ENGINEER. THIS WILL BE A LUMP SUM PROVISION FROM INCEPTION TILL THE COMPLETION OF WORK AND RATE OF THE JOB WILL BE FIXED AS MENTIONED.

ELECTRICAL WORK

WIRING FOR LIGHTS, FANS ETC. WITH 2X3/029 COPPER CONDUCTOR IN PVC PIPE WITH ACCESSORIES LIKE BEND, SOCKET, L-BOW, L-BOX ETC. ALL CIVIL WORKS ARE INCLUDED IN THIS JOB CUTTING, DIGGING AND MAKING THE SLOT IN R.C.C WALL & MAKING THE DAMAGES AS GOOD AS IT WAS OR PARTIALLY ON SURFACE IN PVC CHANNEL MANUFACTURED UNDER PSQCA CERTIFIED COMPANIES WITH PVC CHANNEL INCLUDING PROVIDING & FIXING APPROVED CONCEALED OR SURFACE TYPE BOARD SHEET AQUA OR EQUIVALENT AND 6/10-A220 / 240 VOLTS SWITCH PLANO, AQUA OR EQUIVALENT MAKE, INCLUDING INTER CONNECTION ON BOTH END. A COMPLETE JOB IN ALL RESPECT AS REQUIRED AT SITE.

WIRING FOR UNIVERSAL SWITCH & SOCKET WITH 2X7/029 OR 2X7/044 PVC INSULATED COPPER WIRE PARTIALLY CONCEALED IN WALL, INCLUDING CUTTING, DIGGING AND MAKING THE SLOT IN R.C.C WALL & MAKING THE DAMAGES AS GOOD AS IT WAS THEN LAYING THE PVC PIPE MANUFACTURED UNDER PSQCA CERTIFIED COMPANIES WITH PVC ACCESSORIES LIKE BEND, SOCKET, L-BOW, J/BOX ETC OR PARTIALLY ON SURFACE IN PVC CHANNEL MANUFACTURED UNDER PSQCA CERTIFIED COMPANIES WITH PVC CHANNEL INCLUDING PROVIDING & FIXING APPROVED CONCEALED OR SURFACE TYPE BOARD WITH 10/15-A, 220/240 VOLTS 5+1-PINS UNIVERSAL, SWITCH AND SOCKET COMBINED AQUA OR EQUIVALENT MAKE, INCLUDING INTER CONNECTION ON BOTH END. A COMPLETE JOB IN ALL RESPECT AS REQUIRED AT SITE.

45	R.M	6000/- Six thousand/-	50.00	300000/-
46	JOB	750,000/- Seven lac fifty thousand/-	1.00	750,000/-
47	NO'S	2600/- Two thousand six hundred	100.00	260,000/-
48	NO'S	3400/- Three thousand four hundred	17.00	57800/-

S.No. Ref.	Item description	Unit	Rate	Quantity	Amount
49	PROVIDING & INSTALLATION FANCY SWITCH PLATE 10 HOLES WITH 10 AMPS SWITCH / DIMMER JOB INCLUDE G.I / PVC BOARD RECESSED IN WALL AND INTERCONNECTION COMPLETE IN ALL RESPECT AS REQUIRED AT SITE.	NO'S	1600/- Sixteen hundred	10.00	16000/-
50	PROVIDING & INSTALLATION FANCY SWITCH PLATE 06 HOLES WITH 10 AMPS SWITCH/SOCKET/DIMMER JOB INCLUDE G.I / PVC BOARD RECESSED IN WALL AND INTERCONNECTION COMPLETE IN ALL RESPECT AS REQUIRED AT SITE.	NO'S	2300/- Two thousand three hundred	2.00	4600/-
51	PROVIDING & INSTALLATION FANCY MULTI SWITCH & SOCKET COMBINED 5 IN 1 WITH 15 AMPS JOB INCLUDE 4X3 G.I / PVC BOARD RECESSED IN WALL AND INTERCONNECTION COMPLETE IN ALL RESPECT AS REQUIRED AT SITE.	NO'S	1300/- Thirteen hundred	5.00	6500/-
52	PROVIDING & INSTALLATION LED LIGHT FITTING 12 WATT, 12 VOLTS WITH ADAPTER FITTING IN FAN CEILING / WALL, COMPLETE IN ALL RESPECT AS REQUIRED AT SITE.	NO'S	2600/- Two thousand six hundred	50.00	130,000/-
53	PROVIDING & INSTALLATION CEILING FAN SIZE 56" MAKE SK/PAK FAN 100% COPPER WINDING. COMPLETE JOB IN ALL RESPECT AS REQUIRED AT SITE.	NO'S	19,000/- Ten thousand	32.00	320,000/-
54	PROVIDING & INSTALLATION BRACKET FAN SIZE 18" MAKE SK/PAK FAN 100% COPPER WINDING AS PER SITE REQUIREMENT. COMPLETE JOB IN ALL RESPECT AS REQUIRED AT SITE.	NO'S	9000/- Nine thousand	3.00	27,000/-
55	PROVIDING & INSTALLATION EXHAUST FAN 24" METAL BODY AS PER INSTRUCTION OF SITE ENGINEER / IN-CHARGE. A COMPLETE JOB IN ALL RESPECT AS REQUIRED AT SITE.	NO'S	8000/- Eight thousand	1.00	8000/-
56	PROVIDING & INSTALLATION SCHANGELIER AS PER SITE REQUIREMENT OR INSTRUCTION BY SITE-ENGINEER / IN-CHARGE. A COMPLETE JOB IN ALL RESPECT AS REQUIRED AT SITE.	JOB	280,000/- Two lac eighty thousand	1.00	280,000/-
57	PROVIDING & INSTALLATION SINGLE PHASE 01HP MONO BLOCK PUMP 100% COPPER WINDING. COMPLETE JOB AS REQUIRED AT SITE.	NO'S	20,000/- Twenty thousand	2.00	40,000/-



CHIEF ENGINEER
P.T. DIV.

S.No.Ref.
58

Item description

PROVIDING & INSTALLATION DISTRIBUTION BOARD 18X24 LOCKABLE TYPE 16SWG SHEET RECESSED IN WALL. COMPRISING THE FOLLOWING BREAKERS:
MCB 100 AMPS TP = 01 NO.
MCB 15 AMP SP = 10 NOS.
PHASE INDICATION LAMPS = 03 NOS.

COMPLETE DISTRIBUTION BOARD CONTROL ELECTRICAL LOAD WIRING / INTERCONNECTION IN ALL RESPECT WITH SOLID PVC WIRE. COMPLETE JOB IN ALL RESPECT AS REQUIRED AT SITE.

59

INSTALLATION CHANGEOVER SWITCH /SELECTOR FOR ELECTRICITY CONVERT ON GENERATOR ACCORDING TO SITE REQUIREMENT COMPLETE JOB IN ALL RESPECT AS REQUIRED AT SITE.

Unit
JOB

Rate

Quantity

1.00

Amount

23500/- Twenty three thousand five hundred.

63500/-

6000/- Six thousand.

1.00

6000/-

Accepted
22/8/23

TOTAL :

ADD 5% CONTINGENCIES 975036.25

NET TOTAL 2047576.1/-

ADD 13% S.R.B 2661848.96

GRAND TOTAL 23,137,610.21

Financial 23,137,610.21
single offer -

[Signature]
CHIEF ENGINEER
K.P.T



[Signature]
CHIEF ENGINEER
K.P.T

[Signature]
22/08/2023

[Signature]
22/8/2023

CHECKED
R. 23,137,610.21
22/8/23

